PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.	08/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DARPA	
Street Address:	3701 North Fairfax Drive	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203-1714	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12155184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)469-2068

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-696-2246

Email: barry.kinney.ctr@darpa.mil

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Downey

Address Line 1: Legal Sciences Office

Address Line 2: 3701 North Fairfax Drive

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203-1714

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly Downey

Total Attachments: 1

source=12155184 Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 501160831 REEL: 024302 FRAME: 0872

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Lucent Technologies Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Lucent") having an office at 600-700 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, NJ 07974, has determined that the invention defined by the specified claims of the patent application identified below is a "Subject Invention," under the Patent Rights Clause, FAR 52.227-12, dated April, 1984, included in Contract No. HR0011-06-C-0110, and this document is confirmatory of all rights granted to the Government under such clause.

Serial No.: 12/155184

Filing Date: May 30, 2008

Title: Wideband RF Detection

Inventors: Morgan, Dennis R.

Case: 17

Specified Claims: All

Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to grant rights or licenses under any other inventions, patents or applications for patents.

Lucent agrees that the Government is not estopped at any time to contest the enforceability, validity, or scope of or title to the patent application identified above or any patent resulting therefrom.

It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and Lucent, or any other rights of the Government with respect

ligned this 7 day of August, 2008

Lucent Technologies Inc.

Martin I. Finston

Corporate Counsel, Lucent Technologies

PATENT

REEL: 024302 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 04/28/2010